
Organisation  Type of Club Based Contact Position Main Tel Email 
1st Glenurquhart Boys Brigade Youth Group Drum Andrew 

Murchison 
Leader 01456 450837 aamurchison@hotmail.co.uk  

1st Glenurquhart Brownies Youth Group Drum Jenna Gettings Leader 
 

jennagettings1@gmail.com 

Active Schools Youth Group Area Wide Storm Fraser Coordinator 07387 234112 Storm.Fraser@highlifehighland.com 

Balnain Hall Venue & Activities Balnain Anna MacDonald Secretary 01456 476240 broombank.dal@btinternet.com 

Black Dragon Club Sports Club Cannich 
and 
Drum  

Kevin Shorthouse Chief 
Instructor 

07913588306 blackdragonsclub@yahoo.com  

Cannich Community Fire Station Service Cannich John Dyce   John.Dyce@firescotland.gov.uk  

Cannich Hall Venue & Activities Cannich Alan Hood Chairperson 01456 415369 alan.hood@live.co.uk 

Claire Bryce School of Highland Dancing Youth Group Drum Claire Bryce Teacher 07957 533674 Claire.bryce@sky.com 

Community Soup Lunch Community & 
Services 

Drum Pam Lemon Organiser 07979344117 
01463353103 

pamelalemon@icloud.com 

Craigmonie Centre Venue & Activities 
Leisure 

Drum Fran Davidson  
 
Debbie McWhirr 

Centre 
Coordinator 
Leisure 
Assistant 

01456 459224 CraigmonieCC@highlifehighland.com 

Craigmonie Woodland Association  Conservation/ 
Environment 

Drum Sandra Bardwell Secretary  01456 450609 sandrahal@yahoo.co.uk 

Drumnadrochit Badminton Club Sports Club Drum Mhairi Marshall Member 01456 450294 mhairi.marshall@gmail.com 

Drumnadrochit Business Group Business & 
Tourism 

Drum Nikki   https://www.facebook.com/groups/9
57766748004330/?ref=share  
 

Drumnadrochit First Responders Unit Community & 
Services 

Drum via facebook     www.facebook.com/dfrsupport/ 

Drumnadrochit Gaelic Toddler Group Pre-school 
Activity 

Drum TBC Board 
Member 

  Ceuman Beaga 

Drumnadrochit Piping Society Musical Education Drum Claire Wilson Funding 
Officer 

07581 556192 c.wilson447@btinternet.com 

Drumnadrochit Baby &Toddler Group Pre-school 
Activity 

Drum TBC 
  

Drumnadrochit Baby & Toddler Group 

Drumnadrochit Walking Football Club Sports Club Drum Neil Member 07850042816 airporters@hotmail.com 
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Friends of the Glenurquhart Centre Support/ 

Fundraising 
Drum Val Cooper Chairperson 01456 476732 valcooper13@gmail.com 

Glens Befriending Service Support Group 
Adult 

Area wide Sarah Selby Coordinator 07748575330 befriender@soirbheas.org 

Glen Urquhart Bowling Club Sports Club Drum Carolyn Wilson Secretary/ 
Treasurer 

01456 450757 cow.men@btinternet.com 

Glen Urquhart Childcare Centre Pre-school and 
Childcare 

Drum Audrey 
MacLennan 

Manager 01456 450679 manager@glenurquhartchildcarecent
re.co.uk 

Glen Urquhart Community Council Community & 
Services 

Drum Dianne Fraser  Chairperson   chairglencc@gmail.com 

Glen Urquhart Health Walks Wellbeing Drum Kara Scott Coordinator 07842781986 karascott@soirbheas.org 

Glen Urquhart Horticultural Society Hobby & Activity Drum Helen MacLennan Volunteer 07821266000 

helensticky@yahoo.co.uk  
glenhorticultural@gmail.com 

Glen Urquhart Indoor Bowling Club Sports Club Drum Carolyn Wilson 
Secretary/ 
Treasurer 01456 450757 cow.men@btinternet.com 

Glen Urquhart Library Venue & Activities Drum  Meg Davidson Librarian 01456 459223 

glenurquhart.library@highlifehighland
.com 

Glen Urquhart Public Hall Venue & Activities Drum Miranda Service 
Bookings 
Secretary  01456 450645 mirandaservice@gmail.com  

Glen Urquhart Rural Community 
Association (GURCA) 

Community & 
Services 

Drum Carolyn Wilson 
Anne Clark 

Secretary 
Community 
Development 
Officer 

01456 450757 
07534406335 

carolyn@gurca.co.uk 
anne@gurca.co.uk 

Glen Urquhart Shinty Club Sports Club Drum Laura Stoddart Secretary 07803 941975 info.gusc@gmail.com 

Glen Urquhart Youth Club Youth Group Drum Brenda Seatter YD Officer 07795304941 Brenda.Seatter@highlifehighland.com 

Glenurquhart Care Project (GCP)  Adult Care Charity Drum 
Neil MacInnes 
Pam Poston 

Co Secretary 
Manager 01456 459077 

cosec@glenurquhartcareproject.org 
manager@glenurquhartcareproject.org 

Glenurquhart Heritage Group 
History/ Heritage 
/ Environment Drum Josie Mackenzie Secretary 01456 450512 josiemackenzie88@gmail.com 

Glenurquhart Highland Games 
Community & 
Services Drum Susan Clark 

Games 
Secretary 01456 459372 

info@glenurquhart-highland-
gathering.co.uk 

Glenurquhart Karate Club Sports Club Drum Dolina Ross Leader 07907 747748 dolinar@hotmail.co.uk 

Glenurquhart Tug of War  Sports Club Drum Katie Hickson Member   
 
Glenurquharttow@gmail.com  

Knitting Group (fortnightly) Hobby & Activity Drum Judith  07580465320  
Knit and Natter (weekly) Hobby & Activity Drum Julie Dell Member 07956 494258 

 
Jdell2@sky.com 
 

mailto:cow.men@btinternet.com
mailto:manager@glenurquhartchildcarecentre.co.uk
mailto:manager@glenurquhartchildcarecentre.co.uk
mailto:chairglencc@gmail.com
mailto:helensticky@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:glenhorticultural@gmail.com
mailto:cow.men@btinternet.com
mailto:glenurquhart.library@highlifehighland.com
mailto:glenurquhart.library@highlifehighland.com
mailto:mirandaservice@gmail.com
mailto:carolyn@gurca.co.uk
mailto:info.gusc@gmail.com
mailto:Brenda.Seatter@highlifehighland.com
mailto:josiemackenzie88@gmail.com
mailto:info@glenurquhart-highland-gathering.co.uk
mailto:info@glenurquhart-highland-gathering.co.uk
mailto:dolinar@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:Glenurquharttow@gmail.com
mailto:Jdell2@sky.com


Organisation  Type of Club Based Contact Position Main Tel Email 
Loch Ness Hub  Tourism, 

Transport   
Drum  Russell Fraser Manager  07483 179404 

01463832566  

Russell.Fraser@lochnesshub.co.uk 

Men’s Shed Social Group  Drum David Ferguson  Member   iolamilton@hotmail.com 

RNLI Loch Ness Community & 
Services 

Drum Joanna Stebbings Lifeboat Ops 
Manager 

  Loch-Ness@rnli.org.uk  

Scottish Country Dancing Group Hobby & Activity Balnain Heather 
Redmond 

Teacher 01456 415240 h.l.redmond1956@gmail.com 

Soirbheas - Community Charity Community 
Funding 

Area Wide Tina Morrow Manager 07514452783 tinamorrow@soirbheas.org 

Strathglass and Affric Community Co Ltd Community & 
Services 

Cannich Alan Hood Chairperson 01456 415369 alan.hood@live.co.uk 

Strathglass Community Council Community & 
Services 

Cannich Humphrey Clarke Chairperson 
 

strathglasscc@gmail.com 

Strathglass Heritage Association Cultural/Heritage Cannich Liz McAuley Treasurer 01456 415366 info@strathglass-heritage.co.uk 

Strathglass Indoor Bowling Club Sports Club Cannich Mavis Aston Committee 
Member 

01456 415420 m.aston1@aol.co.uk  

Strathglass Junior Youth Club Youth Group Cannich Brenda Seatter YD Officer 07795304941 Brenda.Seatter@highlifehighland.com 

Strathglass Marketing Group Business and 
Tourism 

Cannich Jim McAuley Treasurer 01456 415366 smg@glenaffric.info 

Strathglass Scouts Youth Group Cannich Ian McKay Leader 07437010856 Ianmckay2@googlemail.com  

Strathglass Senior Youth Club Youth Group Cannich Brenda Seatter YD Officer 07795304941 Brenda.Seatter@highlifehighland.com 

Strathglass Shinty Club Sports Club Cannich Sheena 
Mackenzie 

Secretary 0779 2973294    sheena@auchmorefarm.co.uk 

The Highland Mindfulness Group Wellbeing Area Wide Peter Wilkes Facilitator   highlandmindfulness@gmail.com 

The Wednesday Whist Group Hobby & Activity Cannich Annette 
Sutherland  

Chairperson 01456 415706  sutherland706@outlook.com  

Tai Chi for Health Wellbeing Cannich Annie Woolston Instructor 01456 415423 
07885552852 

taichi@anniewoolston.co.uk  

Trees 4 Life Conservation/ 
Environment 

Area Wide Ian Richards 
 
Kat Murphy 

Centre 
Director  
Ed Manager 

07483335740  RewildingCentre@treesforlife.org.uk 

Youth Development Service Support - Youth Area Wide Brenda Seatter YD Officer 07795304941 Brenda.Seatter@highlifehighland.com 

 

      
 

        

       
 

Please ensure your club information is kept up to date.  Any changes or to add a group please email  info@soirbheas.org 
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